

### STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

#### **PO Box 384**

#### **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78602** 

**Submitted By:** Tina Adams, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Event Manager

**Council Meeting Date:** 11.17.2020

**Agenda Item Wording:** Discuss and consider an Ordinance amending the Fee Schedule for the City

of Dripping Springs including an amendment to the Dripping Springs Ranch Park Fee Schedule related to fees for: Trainer Day Fee, Overnight Parking

Fee, DSRP Event Parking Fee.

Agenda Item Requestor: Councilmember Purcell

#### **Summary/Background:**

#### DSRP Trainer Day Fee \$20.00 | Hour | Private/Semi-Private Lesson

Trainers would have the opportunity to instruct students at DSRP and pay by session if they are not interested in purchasing an annual training membership. This is for un-mounted instruction only. Mounted instruction requires an additional day pass for riding. Trainers must still complete all administrative requirements before training students. Students must have a current membership pay for a day pass

#### DSRP Overnight Parking Fee: \$20.00 | Per Vehicle | Night

Currently DSRP offers overnight camping and RV reservations with applicable fees. This fee addresses the RV's, vehicles and trailers that park overnight without hooking up to reserved electrical spaces. The fee is the equivalent of current DSRP overnight camping fee.

#### DSRP Event Parking Fee: \$5.00 | Day | Per Vehicle

Applied to events expecting over 250 vehicles that require parking attendants. This fee will be charged to patrons attending such event and parking in the designated "Event Lot" at DSRP. This fee will help cover the cost of the parking attendants. Parking attendants are necessary for time periods in which the event center is hosting multiple rentals/events and strategic parking plans are implemented to ensure satisfied clients and patrons.

# Commission Recommendations:

Recommended Council Actions:	
<b>Attachments:</b>	
Next Steps/Schedule:	